505717623 10/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5764434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELLISON DYNAMIC CONCEPTS, LLC	10/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENJAMIN R. ELLISON
Street Address:	8453 FARM POND LANE
City:	MAINVILLE
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16255104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jwalker@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** GLENN D. BELLAMY

Address Line 1:WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLPAddress Line 2:441 VINE STREET, SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELGI-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENN D. BELLAMY
SIGNATURE:	/Glenn D. Bellamy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ELGI-02_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ELGI-02_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505717623 REEL: 050681 FRAME: 0550

Atty, Docket No.: ELGI-2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, Ellison Dynamic Concepts, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the Laws of the State of Ohio and having an office at 8093 Columbia Road, Suite 201, Mason, Ohio 45040 ("Assignor") is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/255,104, filed December 19, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Benjamin R. Ellison, an individual whose home address is 8453 Farm Pond Lane, Maineville, OH 45039 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union.

Assigner also agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject-matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

l of 2

Atty. Docket No.: ELGI-2

10/9/2019
/ /
10/9/2014

2 of 2